-OP \$215.00 243025

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/10/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Technology Materials, Inc.		09/10/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emosyn America, Inc.
Street Address:	1171 Sonora Court
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2430259	THESEUS
Registration Number:	2406802	RANIA
Registration Number:	2396203	
Registration Number:	2455679	EMOSYN
Registration Number:	2464295	SCIRON
Serial Number:	78371438	исм
Registration Number:	2716407	SWIFTSIM
Serial Number:	76276875	HAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 833-2437

TRADEMARK REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0321

900017096

Email: cbashir@graycary.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald L. Yin
Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue
Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2248

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald L. Yin

Signature: /Ronald L. Yin/

12/22/2004

Total Attachments: 3

Date:

source=EMOSYN_ATMI assignment_Page_1#page1.tif source=EMOSYN_ATMI assignment_Page_2#page1.tif source=EMOSYN_ATMI assignment_Page_3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Technology Materials, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 7 Commerce Drive, Danbury, Connecticut (herein called the "Assignor") has adopted and used the marks which are the subject of the applications and registrations identified in the attached Schedule hereto and made a part hereof ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Emosyn America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (herein called the "Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademarks, and the corresponding applications and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the businesses associated with the Trademarks, and the applications and registrations listed in the Schedule.

[Signature follows next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date stated below.

Advanced Technology Materials, Inc.

September 10, 2004

By: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 12/22/2004

Application Safeling.												003334851	76276875			76276983			78371438	Z1231140					
Tedental	2455679	000703306	2396203	000719161	2406802	000801134	2430259	000800946	2464295	001014190	2716407			002439800	498430		002463438	12096/2001							
เรงบาเครา	US	Europe	US	Europe	US.	Europe	Sn	Europe	Sn	Furope	US	Europe	US .	Europe	Switzerland	Sn	Europe	Switzerland	SN	Madrid Protocol	desig n ating,	Benelux, China, Germany,	Spain, France,	U.Y.	Italy, Portugal, Singapore
Tratement - 7	Emosyn	Emosyn	Emosyn "swirl logo"	Emosyn "swiri logo"	Ranja	Rania	Theseus	Theseus	Sciron	Sciron	Swiftsim	Swiftsim	Hage	Hage	Hage	Heracles	Heracles	Heracles		псм					
NO. 6	-	2	3	4	5	9	7	8	6	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20					